COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

THE APPLICATION OF MUHLENBERG COUNTY WATER DISTRICT (A) FOR A CERTIFICATE OF) PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY (1) APPROVING THE CONSTRUCTION OF NEW PLANT) FACILITIES: (2) APPROVING THE ISSUANCE OF CERTAIN SECURITIES; AND (3) AUTHO-RIZING ADJUSTMENT OF WATER SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES; AND (B) FOR AN ORDER APPROVING THE MERGER OF MUHLENBERG COUNTY WATER DISTRICT AND MUHLENBERG COUNTY WATER DISTRICT (GRAHAM) UNDER THE TERMS OF KRS 74.363 AND THE APPLI-CATION OF ESTABLISHED RATES OF MUHLENBERG COUNTY WATER DISTRICT TO THE CUSTOMERS OF MUHLENBERG COUNTY WATER DISTRICT (GRAHAM)

CASE NO. 9539

ORDER

On May 30, 1986, Muhlenberg County Water District ("Muhlenberg") filed a Motion for an extension of time to file information requested in the Commission's Order, entered May 14, 1986.

The Commission, having considered the Motion and being advised, HEREBY ORDERS that the Motion be and it hereby is sustained and Muhlenberg is granted an extension to the close of business June 18, 1986.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 3rd day of June, 1986.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

hard D. Heman h

For the Commission

ATTEST:

Secretary